
May 1, 2014 

Pima County Development Services Department 
Planning Division 
201 N Stone avenue, 2nd Floor 
Tucson,Pvjzona 85701 

Regarding: Plat Note Waiver Co12-71-60A Oshrin Park Subdivision (Lot 
71) 
Request of Coty Curry 

To whom it may concern, 

I would like to protest this waiver for the following reasons: 

This owner, or his father, have had a history of violating county codes. Even 
if inspectors come, they disregard the codes and return to their own ways 

after they leave. 

In the past they have rented to felons that have endangered the 
neighborhood. 

They continually bring in unsightly materials that "junk up" the 
neighborhood. 

Of concern is the disposal of sewer waste. A 55 gallon drum in the ground is 
not according to code. 

Traffic in this residential neighborhood is also a concern. 

Sincerely, 7 -

Lolita Lynch /(;_-tc-;(;L"' 
5330 W Calle Paint 

Az 85741 




